

	Bidder					SLB Pipe Solutions LLC		KLS Underground		Selge Construction			
	Bid Form – Signed and Executed					X		X		X			
	Form 96 – Signed and Executed					X		X		X			
	Acknowledgement of Addendum #1					X		X		X			
	Acknowledgement of Addendum #2					X		X		X			
	Acknowledgement of Addendum #3					X		X		X			
	Acknowledgement of Addendum #4					X		X		X			
					Engineer's Estimate								
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$325,544	\$325,544	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 169,400.00	\$ 169,400.00		\$ -
2	Audio-Video Recording of the Zone of Influence	LS	1	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
3	Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$10,500	\$10,500	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00		\$ -
4	Survey & Staking	LS	1	\$8,200	\$8,200	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
5	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$8,200	\$8,200	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
6a	6-inch Sanitary Sewer Tap Connection	EA	40	\$2,000	\$80,000	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
6b	6-inch, PVC-SDR 26, Lateral	LF	800	\$60	\$48,000	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00		\$ -
7a	6-inch Watermain, Open cut PVC / HDD Fusible PVC	LF	6,310	\$70	\$441,700	\$ 75.00	\$ 473,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 599,450.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 1,145,265.00		\$ -
7b	8-inch Watermain, Open cut PVC / HDD Fusible PVC	LF	3,015	\$80	\$241,200	\$ 85.00	\$ 256,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 301,500.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 636,165.00		\$ -
7c	12-inch Watermain, Open cut PVC / HDD Fusible PVC	LF	745	\$115	\$85,675	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 93,125.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 210,090.00		\$ -
7d	12-inch watermain, HDD Fusible PVC	LF	480	\$220	\$105,600	\$ 175.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 103,200.00		\$ -
7e	6-inch Insertion Tee	EA	1	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00		\$ -
7f	8-inch Insertion Tee	EA	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00		\$ -
7g	Water Main Connection @ Robinhood	EA	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00		\$ -
8a	6-inch Insertion Valve	EA	1	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ -
8b	8-inch Insertion Valve	EA	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00		\$ -
8c	6-inch Gate Valve	EA	17	\$7,500	\$127,500	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 29,750.00		\$ -
8d	8-inch Gate Valve	EA	8	\$8,500	\$68,000	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
8e	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$10,500	\$21,000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00		\$ -
8f	Valve Removal of Existing Valves	EA	8	\$500	\$4,000	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ -
9a	Hydrants	EA	12	\$8,900	\$106,800	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00		\$ -
9b	Hydrant Removal	EA	5	\$800	\$4,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 9,650.00		\$ -
10a	Service Tubing, 3/4-inch, Open Cut	LF	1,500	\$40	\$60,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,500.00		\$ -
10b	Service Tubing, 1-inch, Bored	LF	2,800	\$60	\$168,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 176,400.00		\$ -
10c	Service Tubing, 1-inch, Open Cut	LF	710	\$45	\$31,950	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 38,340.00		\$ -
10d	3/4-inch Lead Service Line Replacement (Undistributed)	LS	1	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
10e	Water Service Connection, 1-inch	EA	135	\$950	\$128,250	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 180,225.00		\$ -
10f	3/4-inch Water Meter, Install Only	EA	186	\$20	\$3,720	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 50,220.00		\$ -
10g	1-inch Water Meter, Install Only	EA	2	\$20	\$40	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00		\$ -
10h	Single Water Meter Pit	EA	83	\$3,500	\$290,500	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 103,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 132,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 356,900.00		\$ -
10i	Dual Water Meter Pit	EA	52	\$5,200	\$270,400	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 275,600.00		\$ -
12	Special Backfill	CY	3,300	\$48	\$158,400	\$ 65.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 86,625.00		\$ -
13a	12, #8 Aggregate Base	SY	3,000	\$45	\$135,000	\$ 28.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 92,250.00		\$ -
13b	8-inch, #53 Aggregate Drive	SY	1,100	\$48	\$52,800	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 17,325.00		\$ -
13c	3-inch, Asphalt Cement Base	TON	1,250	\$210	\$262,500	\$ 150.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 140,000.00		\$ -
13d	1-1/2-inch Asphalt Cement Surface	TON	630	\$220	\$138,600	\$ 135.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 89,145.00		\$ -
14	6-inch Concrete Drive	SF	300	\$55	\$16,500	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
15a	Clearing & Grubbing	LF	100	\$200	\$20,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 43,000.00		\$ -
15b	Tree Removal, 6-inches Diameter or Larger	EA	5	\$1,280	\$6,400	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
16	Seed & Mulch	SY	6,500	\$5	\$32,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 55,900.00		\$ -
17	Record Documents	LS	1	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
	Total Construction Cost				\$3,580,979		\$ 2,589,425.00		\$ 2,715,313.00		\$ 4,327,790.00		\$ -